

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway Resurfacing Lele Road to Hanapepe Bridge PROJECT NO.: 50C-02-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.37 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 21, 2016 BID OPENED: April 21, 2016 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 16,450.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	500 Ton	Ton	\$ 220.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V	1,250 Ton	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 198,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 293,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250,000.00
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	250 Cu.Yd.	Cu.Yd.	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing	13,300 Sq.Yd.	Sq.Yd.	\$ 3.50	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,500.00
623.0110	Loop Detector Sensing Units (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) One Loop	3 Each	Each	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00
623.0120	Loop Detector Sensing Units (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	4 Each	Each	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	300 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3400 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,200.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1030 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,090.00
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,600 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.40	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,200 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing Lele Road to Hanapepe Bridge PROJECT NO.: 50C-02-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.37 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 21, 2016 BID OPENED: April 21, 2016 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1030	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	300 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
629.1031	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,400 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00
629.1040	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,100 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00
629.1041	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	220 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00
629.1050	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6 Each	Each	\$ 151.10	\$ 906.60	\$ 219.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
629.1051	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4 Each	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
629.1052	Pavement Symbol (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2 Each	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
629.1053	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7 Lane	Lane	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 525.50	\$ 3,678.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	30 Each	Each	\$ 4.95	\$ 297.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	210 Each	Each	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	325 Each	Each	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,600.00
629.2040	Type F Pavement Marker	4 Each	Each	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing Lele Road to Hanapepe Bridge PROJECT NO.: 50C-02-15M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.37 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 21, 2016 BID OPENED: April 21, 2016 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY DIVISION	
				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	240 Each	Each	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00
632.0210	Type II Object Marker (OM-2H)	19 Each	Each	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00
632.0220	Type II Object Marker (OM-2V)	27 Each	Each	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	L.S.	\$ 64,600.00	L.S.	\$ 125,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisements	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 1,720.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	L.S.	\$ 37,650.00	L.S.	\$ 42,638.00	L.S.	\$ 44,042.22
	Sum of All Items				* \$ 790,001.10		\$ 730,236.00		\$ 952,000.00		\$ 778,079.22
	Hawaii Product Preference				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference				\$ 39,500.06		\$ 36,511.80		\$ -		\$ -
	Amount of Comparison of Bids				\$ 750,501.05		\$ 693,724.20		\$ 952,000.00		\$ 778,079.22
					* Corrected Sum of All Items						
	Project Manager: Fred Reyes Date: April 21, 2016										